

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SE1K47

Drawer unit with 1 drawer PREMIUM - Substructure module 400x660mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Drawer Unit with 1 Drawer - Premium Substructure Module 400x660mm

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Drawer Unit with 1 Drawer - Premium Substructure Module 400x660mm. This product is designed for functional and stylish storage solutions in your kitchen or workspace. It combines durability, practicality, and aesthetic appeal, making it an ideal addition to your environment.

2. Safety Information

- Installation Safety: Ensure the unit is installed on a flat, sturdy surface to prevent tipping. Use appropriate fasteners provided.
- Weight Limit: Do not exceed the recommended maximum load for the drawer. Overloading may result in structural failure.
- Child Safety: Keep small parts away from children. Ensure children are supervised in the vicinity of the unit to prevent accidents.
- Cleaning Solutions: Use only mild, non-abrasive cleaning agents to avoid damaging surfaces. Never use corrosive chemicals that may degrade materials.
- Electrical Safety: If the unit includes any electrical components, ensure all connections are made in compliance with local electrical codes.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SE1K47
- Dimensions: 400mm (W) x 660mm (H)
- Drawer Type: 1 Drawer
- Material: Premium quality materials suitable for kitchen and commercial use
- Finish: Durable surface finish resistant to stains and scratches

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully unpack the unit from the box, ensuring all parts are present. Check for any visible damage.
2. Tools Needed: You will require a screwdriver and a level for installation.
3. Position the Unit: Place the unit in your desired location. Ensure the surface is level and stable.
4. Mounting: Securely attach the unit to the wall if necessary, using the mounting brackets and screws provided. Ensure it is level before fully tightening screws.
5. Drawer Assembly: If the drawer needs assembly, follow the instructions provided within the package. Attach the drawer slides to the sides of the drawer and to the interior of the unit.
6. Final Checks: Once assembled, open and close the drawer to ensure smooth operation.

5. Operation

- Ensure the drawer is cleared of any obstruction before opening.
- Pull the handle gently to open the drawer. Do not force the drawer if it encounters resistance.
- Close the drawer by pushing it back gently until it clicks into place, ensuring it is properly aligned.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Routine Cleaning: Wipe down surfaces with a damp cloth to remove dirt and grime. Follow up with a dry cloth to prevent water damage.
- Deep Cleaning: Periodically disassemble and clean any removable parts according to the cleaning instructions provided.
- Inspect Regularly: Check for wear and tear of drawer slides and handles. Tighten screws as necessary to maintain stability.

7. Troubleshooting

- Drawer Stuck: Check for any obstructions in the track. Remove any items that may be causing the issue.
- Drawer Not Opening Smoothly: Ensure the slides are clean and free of debris. Lubricate slides with a silicone-based lubricant if necessary.
- Surface Damage: For minor scratches, use a furniture touch-up marker. For deeper scratches, consult a professional for advice on repairs.

8. Disposal

When disposing of this product, consider the following guidelines:

- Separate any recyclable components such as metal and plastic.
- Dispose of materials in accordance with local regulations regarding environmental safety.
- If disassembling, ensure small parts are disposed of securely to avoid hazards.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product! We hope it serves you well.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual: Schubladeneinheit mit 1 Schublade – Premium Unterbauelement – 400x660mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf unserer Schubladeneinheit mit 1 Schublade. Dieses Produkt ist speziell für den Einsatz in professionellen Küchen entwickelt worden und bietet eine robuste und praktische Lösung zur Aufbewahrung.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- **Aufstellung:** Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt auf einer stabilen und ebenen Oberfläche installiert wird, um Wackeln oder Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- **Benutzung:** Verwenden Sie die Schublade nur für die vorgesehenen Zwecke. Überladen Sie die Schublade nicht, um Schäden zu vermeiden.
- **Wartung:** Führen Sie regelmäßige Wartungsarbeiten durch, um die Funktionalität zu gewährleisten.
- **Sichere Handhabung:** Achten Sie darauf, die Schublade geschlossen zu halten, wenn Sie sich in der Nähe der Einheit bewegen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- **Brände:** Halten Sie das Produkt von offenen Flammen oder extremen Hitzequellen fern.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- **Abmessungen:** 400 x 660 mm
- **Material:** Hochwertiger Stahl, pulverbeschichtet
- **Schublade:** Vollauszug, mit Soft-Close-Funktion
- **Tragfähigkeit:** Bis zu 50 kg
- **Farbe:** Edelstahloptik
- **Zubehör:** Montageanleitung

4. Aufbau und Installation

1. Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile gemäß der Montageanleitung vorhanden sind.
2. Montieren Sie die Füße an der Unterseite der Schubladeneinheit.
3. Platzieren Sie die Einheit an dem gewünschten Standort in Ihrer Küche.
4. Befestigen Sie die Einheit an der Wand, falls erforderlich, um zusätzliche Stabilität zu gewährleisten.
5. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schublade korrekt im Schlitten eingehängt ist und leicht geöffnet und geschlossen werden kann.

5. Betrieb

- Ziehen Sie die Schublade vorsichtig heraus, um den Inhalt zu erreichen.
- Verwenden Sie die Soft-Close-Funktion, um ein sanftes Schließen der Schublade zu gewährleisten.
- Achten Sie darauf, nichts Quetschbares zwischen der Schublade und dem Rahmen zu platzieren, während Sie sie schließen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche der Schublade regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie Scheuermittel, die die Oberfläche zerkratzen können.
- Überprüfen Sie die Schublade regelmäßig auf feste Verbindungen. Ziehen Sie gegebenenfalls Schrauben nach.

7. Fehlersuche

- **Schublade klemmt:** Überprüfen Sie, ob der Schubladenschlitten richtig ausgerichtet ist und keine Fremdkörper im Weg sind.
- **Schublade schließt nicht:** Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Soft-Close-Funktion nicht blockiert ist und die Schublade richtig montiert ist.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den geltenden lokalen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Teilen Sie sichergestellte Recyclingmöglichkeiten zur korrekten Entsorgung von Metall und Kunststoffteilen mit.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Laadunit met 1 Lade Premium Onderbouwmodule

1. Algemeen Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Laadunit met 1 Lade Premium Onderbouwmodule (400x660mm). Dit product is ontworpen om efficiëntie en functionaliteit te bieden in commerciële keukens. Voor optimale prestaties en veiligheid, gelieve deze handleiding zorgvuldig door te nemen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene Veiligheid: Zorg ervoor dat u het product op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond plaatst om ongevallen te voorkomen.
- Elektrische Veiligheid: Dit product dient correct te worden aangesloten op een geaard stopcontact. Controleer het snoer op beschadigingen voordat u het aansluit.
- Brandveiligheid: Houd brandbare materialen uit de buurt van het product.
- Gebruik: Dit product is bedoeld voor professioneel gebruik in commerciële omgevingen. Gebruik het niet voor andere doeleinden.
- Onderhoud: Voer regelmatig onderhoud uit om de productveiligheid en functionaliteit te waarborgen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: SE1K47
- Afmetingen: 400x660mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Kleur: Onbehandeld
- Gewicht: 25 kg

4. Installatie en Opstelling

1. Locatie: Kies een geschikte locatie in uw keuken, weg van directe warmtebronnen en open vuur.
2. Onuitgepakte uitrusting: Verwijder alle verpakkingsmaterialen. Controleer of alle onderdelen zijn inbegrepen.
3. Bevestiging: Zorg ervoor dat de laadunit op een vlakke ondergrond staat en gebruik indien nodig de verstelbare pootjes voor stabiliteit.
4. Aansluiting: Sluit het product aan op een geaard elektrisch stopcontact. Zorg ervoor dat de elektrische verbinding goed vastzit.
5. Controle: Controleer of alles stevig en veilig is geïnstalleerd voordat u het product gaat gebruiken.

5. Bediening

- Open de lade door deze naar buiten te trekken. Zorg ervoor dat de lade niet overbelast wordt.
- Plaats de gewenste items in de lade en sluit deze altijd volledig na gebruik.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de buitenkant met een zachte, vochtige doek. Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen.
- De lade kan eenvoudig worden verwijderd voor diepere reiniging.
- Maak regelmatig de binnenkant schoon om ophoping van vuil en vet te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De lade opent niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer op obstructies en zorg ervoor dat de lade goed is geïnstalleerd.
- Probleem: Ongewone geluiden tijdens gebruik.
Oplossing: Controleer de bevestigingen en zorg dat er geen losse onderdelen zijn.

8. Afvoer

Dit product moet op een verantwoorde manier worden afgevoerd. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor informatie over het recyclen van roestvrij staal en andere materialen.

9. Contact

Voor meer informatie of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken op:

- E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Módulo de Subestructura Premium con 1 Cajón (400x660mm) - SE1K47

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Módulo de Subestructura Premium con 1 Cajón (SE1K47). Este mueble está diseñado para ofrecer una solución de almacenamiento eficiente y elegante en entornos de cocina profesional y doméstica. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, garantiza durabilidad y funcionalidad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para el almacenamiento de utensilios y equipos de cocina. No sobrecargue el cajón con objetos que excedan su capacidad.
- Instrucciones de uso: Siga las instrucciones de instalación y operación detalladas en este manual. No modifique el producto.
- Mantenimiento: Realice inspecciones regulares para detectar desgaste o daño. No use productos abrasivos ni limpiadores químicos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Seguridad estructural: Asegúrese de que el módulo esté colocado en una superficie nivelada y estable para evitar vuelcos o caídas.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones del Producto

- Dimensiones: 400 mm (ancho) x 660 mm (alto)
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Capacidad de carga: Hasta 50 kg por cajón
- Acabado: Superficie pulida para fácil limpieza
- Uso: Ideal para cocinas comerciales y aplicaciones de catering

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Herramientas necesarias: Destornillador, nivel, cinta métrica.
2. Ubicación: Seleccione un área de instalación que sea plana y estable.
3. Montaje:
 - Desembale el módulo y verifique que todas las piezas estén presentes.
 - Coloque el módulo en la posición deseada.
 - Use el nivel para asegurarse de que esté perfectamente horizontal.
 - Si es necesario, fije el módulo al suelo o a una pared usando los anclajes proporcionados.
4. Revisiones finales: Confirme que el cajón se deslice sin problemas y que no haya obstrucciones.

5. Operación

- Para abrir el cajón, tire suavemente de la manija.
- Asegúrese de no forzar el cajón, ya que esto podría dañarlo.
- Para cerrar, empuje el cajón hasta que encaje en su lugar.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la superficie con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos agresivos.
- Inspeccione las bisagras y el sistema de deslizado periódicamente para garantizar un funcionamiento suave.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Cajón atascado: Verifique si hay objetos que obstruyan el trayecto del cajón.
- Ruidos extraños al deslizar: Aplique un poco de aceite lubricante en las partes móviles.
- Desnivel del módulo: Ajuste las patas (si están disponibles) para nivelarlo.

8. Disposición

Al final de la vida útil del producto, asegúrese de deshacerse de él de manera responsable. Consulte las normativas locales de reciclaje y eliminación de residuos de metales.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, soporte técnico o información adicional, contáctenos:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir GGM Gastro. Disfrute de su producto.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Module à tiroir avec 1 tiroir

1. Informations générales

Le module à tiroir premium avec 1 tiroir est conçu pour offrir un espace de rangement pratique et efficace dans les cuisines commerciales. Fabriqué avec des matériaux de haute qualité, ce module assure durabilité et simplicité d'utilisation.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'installer et d'utiliser ce produit.
- Ce meuble doit être installé sur un sol plat et stable pour éviter tout risque de basculement.
- Ne surchargez pas le tiroir au-delà de sa capacité maximale pour éviter des défaillances structurelles.
- Tenez les enfants éloignés des zones de fonctionnement pour éviter les accidents.
- En cas de dommages au module, cessez son utilisation immédiatement et contactez le service de support.
- Évitez l'utilisation de produits abrasifs pour nettoyer le module.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 400 x 660 mm
- Couleur : Acier inoxydable
- Capacité de charge maximale : 50 kg
- Tiroir : 1 tiroir coulissant
- Matériaux : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Conforme aux réglementations de sécurité européennes

4. Configuration et installation

1. Déballez le module et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont incluses.
2. Placez le module sur une surface plane et stable.
3. Utilisez un niveau à bulle pour vous assurer que le module est de niveau.
4. Fixez le module au mur si nécessaire pour assurer davantage de stabilité et éviter les basculements.
5. Assurez-vous que tous les tiroirs s'ouvrent et se ferment correctement avant de les charger.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser le tiroir :

- Tirez doucement sur la poignée pour ouvrir le tiroir.
- Assurez-vous de ne pas surcharger le tiroir et utilisez des tiroirs séparés pour différents types de fournitures.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement le module avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez d'utiliser des nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Inspectez périodiquement le tiroir et les mécanismes de coulissement pour vous assurer qu'ils fonctionnent sans heurts.

7. Dépannage

- Si le tiroir ne s'ouvre pas ou se coince, vérifiez s'il est surchargé.
- Assurez-vous que rien n'obstrue le chemin de coulissement du tiroir.
- Pour d'autres problèmes, veuillez contacter le service client.

8. Élimination

Lors de la mise au rebut du module :

- Respectez les réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.
- Les matériaux en acier inoxydable peuvent souvent être recyclés, veuillez les placer dans le conteneur approprié.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou problème concernant votre module, veuillez contacter :

E-mail : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Il modulo di sotto-struttura premium con 1 cassetto (400x660mm) è progettato per offrire una soluzione di archiviazione pratica e robusta per le vostre esigenze di cucina. Costruito in acciaio inox di alta qualità, è ideale per ambienti commerciali e residenziali.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

È fondamentale seguire le istruzioni di sicurezza per garantire un utilizzo sicuro di questo prodotto:

- Non superare il carico massimo raccomandato.
- Assicurarsi che la superficie su cui è posizionato il modulo sia piana e stabile.
- Evitare di esporre il prodotto a temperature estremamente elevate o a fonti di umidità prolungate.
- Utilizzare protezioni appropriate durante l'installazione per evitare infortuni.
- Controllare regolarmente per eventuali segni di usura o danni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: SE1K47
- Dimensioni: 400mm x 660mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Tipo: Cassetto singolo
- Capacità di carico: 50 kg
- Colore: Inox lucido

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Scegliere un'area adeguata e piana per il module.
2. Assicurarsi che il pavimento sia pulito e asciutto.
3. Rimuovere il modulo dalla confezione e controllare che tutte le parti siano incluse.
4. Installare il modulo utilizzando le staffe di fissaggio incluse, avvitando le staffe al pavimento.
5. Assicurarsi che il modulo sia livellato e stabile prima di utilizzarlo.

5. Funzionamento

- Aprire il cassetto tirandolo delicatamente verso di sé.
- Per chiudere, spingere il cassetto fino a quando non scatta in posizione.
- Non forzare il cassetto se è bloccato; verificare che non ci siano ostacoli all'interno.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il modulo con un panno umido e detergente neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive per prevenire graffi.
- Controllare le guide del cassetto per eventuali residui e pulire se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il cassetto non si apre, verificare che non ci siano oggetti che bloccano il meccanismo.
- Se il cassetto è difficile da chiudere, controllare che non ci siano oggetti all'interno del cassetto o sulle guide.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire in conformità alle normative locali sulla gestione dei rifiuti. Non disperdere il prodotto nell'ambiente; contattare un centro di raccolta autorizzato per il corretto smaltimento.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania